
 

Revision 10/1/19 

                                                      HARFORD COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
 PROCUREMENT BID REPORT 
 

Bid #: 22-JHS-008 

Bid Title: Lead Sampling and Testing of Drinking Water 

Date of Bid Opening: November 16, 2021 

Date of Bid 
Advertisement: 

October 25, 2021 

Advertising Method: EMaryland Marketplace and HCPS Website 

  

DESCRIPTION OF 
BID:  

Lead Sampling and Testing of Drinking Water 

                                                  

                                             BID TABULATION 
 
                       BIDDERS                                                  Basis of Award or     

                                                                                   (Non-Responsive/No Bid) 

Aerosol Monitoring & Analysis, Inc. $173,820.00 

ARM Group, LLC $198,932.50 

BATTA Environmental Associates, Inc. $118,329.20 

ChemStar KSA, Inc. $97,994.80 

Connor $389,910.00 

Enviro-Chem Laboratories, Inc. $91,336.60 

Environmental Health Consultants, LLC $128,899.00 

Global Consulting, Inc. $165,297.34 

Home Land Labs $55,325.18 

Inspection Experts, Inc. $207,531.94 

JSK Environmental Services, LLC $84,726.80 

KCI Technologies, Inc. $168,174.00 

Martel Laboratories, Inc. $142,486.00 

Professional Service Industries, Inc. $149,928.00 

Tidewater, Inc. $273,443.14 

                               

 
 
 
CONTRACT AWARDED TO: 

Home Land Labs 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ESTIMATED VALUE OF 
CONTRACT:  
 

$ 55,325.18 

 
 

 

 
Contract Terms: 3 years with 1 additional, 3-year renewal 
 
Contract Start Date: On or about November 1, 2021 

METHOD OF AWARD:     Individual Items        Group        Total Bid   

 
APPROVALS: 
 
 
BUYER:  _______________________________________________________                                             
                             Signature                            Date               

                   
 

 

12/22/21


